Lincoln University

The George Graham Trust Scholarship

Established in 1943 under the will of the late George Graham, farmer, of Marlborough.

Regulations:

- 1. A Scholarship may be available annually to students who are intending to enrol or who are enrolled in a full-time course at Lincoln University.
- 2. Preference will be given to applicants who have attended Marlborough Boys' College, and for every alternate year preference will be given to candidates who intend to, or who are taking a non-degree course.
- 3. The maximum value of the scholarship shall be the annual income. The period of tenure is one year.
- 4. The scholarship will be awarded by the Lincoln University Council on the recommendation of a selection committee comprising the Principal of Marlborough Boys' College and the Registrar of Lincoln University (or nominee).
- 5. Application forms are obtainable from the Principal, Marlborough Boys' College, or the Registrar, Lincoln University, with either of whom applications close on 31 August each year.